NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION APRIL 4, 2023 VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election will be held in the Village of Port Edwards on Tuesday, April 4, 2023. The following officers are to be elected for a term of two years:

Trustee, to succeed Tiara Grunden, whose term expires on April 18, 2023.

Trustee, to succeed Betsy Mancl, whose term expires on April 18, 2023.

Trustee, to succeed Sue Mitchell, whose term expires on April 18, 2023.

President, to succeed Joseph H. Zurfluh, whose term expires on April 18, 2023.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers is

Thursday, December 1, 2022, and the final day for filing nomination papers in the office of the Village Clerk is 5:00 P.M. on Tuesday, January 3, 2023.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that if a primary is necessary, the primary will be held Tuesday, February 21, 2023.

GIVEN under my hand in the Village of Port Edwards this 22nd day of November 2022. Diane M. Tremmel, Village Clerk-Treasurer